

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/02/09 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 040-491
PCN NO. I1HB
Engineer's Estimate \$47,451.83

COUNTY: Pennington Traffic Signal Upgrade

CONTRACT TIME: November 14, 2009

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		PIE Inc. Whitewood SD		Muth Electric Mitchell SD		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,715.00	2,715.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
002	Flagging	Hour	8.00		0.00	22.16	177.28	22.16	177.28	
003	Traffic Control	Unit	476.00		0.00	3.00	1,428.00	3.00	1,428.00	
004	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
005	Controller Cabinet	Each	1.00		0.00	13,146.00	13,146.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	
006	Traffic Signal Controller	Each	1.00		0.00	3,394.00	3,394.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	
007	Detector Unit	Each	2.00		0.00	135.00	270.00	85.00	170.00	
008	Miscellaneous Signal Parts	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,226.00	5,226.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	
009	Pedestrian Signal Head	Each	2.00		0.00	589.00	1,178.00	440.00	880.00	
010	Miscellaneous Electrical	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	200.00	200.00	830.00	830.00	
011	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	125.00		0.00	3.00	375.00	4.00	500.00	
012	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	530.00		0.00	1.15	609.50	1.00	530.00	
013	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	580.00		0.00	1.05	609.00	0.70	406.00	
014	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	125.00		0.00	1.50	187.50	0.50	62.50	
015	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	Ft	340.00		0.00	1.30	442.00	1.05	357.00	
016	12/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable K2	Ft	410.00		0.00	3.20	1,312.00	2.60	1,066.00	
017	19/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	Ft	150.00		0.00	3.50	525.00	4.00	600.00	
018	#16 AWG Copper Twisted Shielded Pair	Ft	250.00		0.00	0.95	237.50	0.50	125.00	
019	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	Ft	110.00		0.00	1.60	176.00	1.75	192.50	
020										
021										
TOTAL						0.00		32,407.78		36,624.28